
San Francisco Randonneurs 
300k Brevet    February 24, 2007 
Start Time    0600 (6:00 am)  20 hour time limit 
      
GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
0  0  Start,   Bridge Toll Plaza, go north on West sidewalk 
    STRAIGHT  North abutment parking area, straight 
2.08  2.08  RIGHT Conzelman, turn right 
0.04  2.12  LEFT  Sausalito Lateral, go down hill,  becomes Alexander 
    Bear RIGHT 2nd, follow road with centerline 
1.48  3.6  RIGHT Richardson 
0.04  3.64  LEFT  Bridgeway, go through Sausalito  
2.38  6.02  STRAIGHT onto bike path 
2.38  8.4  LEFT  East Blithedale Rd 
0.1  8.5  RIGHT Camino Alto - up the first hill 
1.3  9.8  STRAIGHT Summit - Corte Madera Ave, name changes from Camino 
Alto 
1.0  10.6  STRAIGHT Corte Madera, x-street is Redwood  
0.2  10.8  STRAIGHT Magnolia,name change @ Tamalpais 
0.68  11.48  STRAIGHT Magnolia, x-street is King Street 
0.28  11.76  STRAIGHT Magnolia, x-street is Doherty 
0.45  12.21  STRAIGHT Magnolia, x-street is Bon-Air  
0.77   12.98  LEFT  Kent, x-street is Woodland/College of Marin on 

right 
 
GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
0.54   13.52  STRAIGHT Ross Commons,name change at Ross City Limit 
0.35  13.87  LEFT  Lagunitas Rd 
0.09   13.96  RIGHT Shady Lane 
0.54  14.50  RIGHT Bolinas Ave  
0.05  14.55  LEFT  San Anselmo, (into downtown San Anselmo) 
0.56  15.11  LEFT  San Anselmo, - bike route- meanders A LOT 
0.31  15.42  RIGHT San Anslemo,  
0.56  15.98  BEAR LEFT 6-way intersection-Lansdale  
0.36  16.34  RIGHT Pastori 
0.01  16.35  LEFT  Center, (into downtown Fairfax) 
0.26  16.61  STRAIGHT Broadway, street name change 
0.12   16.71  RIGHT Claus Drive(Fairfax Town Center(Downtown) 
0.1  16.8  LEFT  Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
5  22  STRAIGHT Sir Francis Drake @ Nicasio Valley Road 
8.3  30.3  STRAIGHT Sir Francis Drake @ Tacoloma  
1.5  31.8  RIGHT Platform Bridge Rd. (turn right)  
1.5  32.8  STRAIGHT Pt. Reyes-Petaluma Rd. name change @ 
intersection 
3.1  35.9  STRAIGHT  Pt. Reyes-Petaluma Rd. @ Nicasio Valley Rd. 



GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
3.4  39.3  STRAIGHT Pt. Reyes-Petaluma Rd. Petaluma Cheese Factory  
0.3  39.6  STRAIGHT past Novato Blvd  
0.5  40.1  STRAIGHT past Hicks Valley Rd.  

STRAIGHT Pt. Reyes-Petaluma becomes Red Hill Rd.  
STRAIGHT Red Hill Rd. becomes D St. at Petaluma citylimit 

7.0   47.1  STRAIGHT D Street @ El Rose 
1.3  48.4  LEFT  Petaluma Blvd. into Downtown Petaluma 
0.3  48.7  RIGHT Washington Street  
1.3  50.0  RIGHT McDowell Blvd.  
0.1  50.1  Stop!Control 1 Safeway (left turn)McDowell at Washington St. 
  50.1  RIGHT McDowell Blvd. (north) 
3.1  53.2  RIGHT Old Redwood Highway 
0.8  54.6  RIGHT Main St (to Penngrove) 
0.3  54.9  STRAIGHT Petaluma-Hill Rd at Adobe  
10.0  64.9  RIGHT Santa Rosa Avenue 
0.4  65.3  RIGHT Sonoma Ave.  
0.1  65.4  LEFT  D Street  
0.3  65.7  LEFT  Fifth Ave  
50 feet    RIGHT Humbolt St. 
1.1  66.8  LEFT  Silva Ave. 
0.1  67.9  RIGHT Mendocino 
2.0  69.9  STRAIGHT Old Redwood Hwy (name change at city limit) 
 
GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
5.9  75.8  STRAIGHT 101 overpass 
0.2  76.0  RIGHT Old Redwood Hwy 
2.6  78.6    Narrow RR UnderXing, stay on Old Redwood Hwy 
2.5  81.1  STRAIGHT Russian River 
0.8  81.9  LEFT  Mill Street(hard 90o turn) look for Westside Dr. 
sign 
0.1  82  Stop! Control 2 Shopping Center (right turn) Healdsburg Safeway 
  82  RIGHT Mill Street 
0.8  82.8  LEFT  Westside Dr. at intersection w/ Dry Creek Rd  
11.7  94.5  RIGHT River Road  
17.5  112  LEFT  Hwy 1  
18.0  130  STRAIGHT Valley Ford (continue on Hwy 1) 
    RIGHT Hwy 1 (at intersection w/Petaluma Valley Rd.) 
7.0  137  STRAIGHT Tomales (continue on Hwy 1) 
8.0  145  Stop! Control 3 Marshall Store, 19225 Hwy 1, Marshall, CA 

94940 (415) 663-1339,  (on west side of the road), turn 
left, park bike, buy something, get cashier initials, store stamp)  
OR Post Office, Marshall, CA   19200 Highway 1 

 
 
 
 



GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
  145  RIGHT Hwy 1 (south) 
8.7  153.7  LEFT  Point Reyes- Petaluma Rd. 
3.3  157  LEFT  Platform Bridge Rd. stay on Pt Reyes-Petaluma Rd. 
3.0  160  RIGHT Nicasio Valley Rd.   
7.7  167.7  LEFT  Sir Francis Drake Blvd.    
3.1  170.8  RIGHT Claus Drive 
0.1  170.9  LEFT  Broadway 
0.12  171.02  STRAIGHT Center, name change at Pacheco 
0.26  171.28  RIGHT Pastori, (small side street) 
0.01  171.29  LEFT  Lansdale  
0.35  171.64  LEFT  San Anselmo Ave.  
0.31  171.95  BEAR LEFT San Anselmo, intersect w/Scenic.  
0.10  172.05  STRAIGHT San Anselmo, intersect w/Redwood, 
0.16  172.21  LEFT  San Anselmo, intersect w/ Hazelton   
0.30  172.51  RIGHT San Anselmo 
0.56  173.07  RIGHT Bolinas Ave. 
0.05  173.12  LEFT  Shady Lane    
0.54  173.66  LEFT  Lagunitas Rd. 
0.09  173.75  RIGHT Ross Commons  
0.34  174.09  STRAIGHT Kent, name change at Kentfield  
0.56  174.65  BEAR RGHT Magnolia, int.w/Woodland(College of Marin-on left)  
1.49  176.14  STRAIGHT Magnolia, x-street is King St 
 
GO  Dist. Covered 
(MI)  MI  ACTION Description 
0.67  176.81  STRAIGHT Corte Madera Ave, x-street is Redwood, beg. ascent 
1.00  177.81  STRAIGHT Camino Alto, changes name at hill summit 
1.31  179.12  LEFT  East Blithedale Rd, 
0.10  179.22  RIGHT bike path, right turn at curb or a nearest curb cut 
2.38  181.60  RIGHT Gate 6 Road (at path end) 

181.60  LEFT  Bridgeway(Southbound lanes)  
2.38  183.98  RIGHT Richardson,  
0.04  184.02  LEFT  2nd, (really, follow the road with the centerline) 
1.48  185.50  STRAIGHT  Sausalito Lateral, (name change at city limit) 
Daytime route 
    STRAIGHT 101 Freeway undercrossing, thru tunnel NARROW 
0.04  185.54  RIGHT Conzelman, up short, steep hill 

LEFT  Parking Area, enter West GG Bridge Bike Path   
2.1  187.6  STOP-FINISH, Toll Plaza Golden Gate Bridge  
Night time route 
0.01  185.51  LEFT  Sidewalk before 101 Freeway off-ramp (S. side 
      Street) 
    Follow sidewalk to East GG Bike Path (look for door open button 

and push to open gate- very noisy don’t be alarmed by buzzer) 
2.1  187.6  STOP FINISH, Toll Plaza Golden Gate Bridge 
 


